

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Utilities - Sewer/Stormwater

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: October 2, 2017

Re: Authorizing an Agreement with Boone Electric Cooperative for Electric Service at the

Sanitary Sewer Pump Station Serving Fox Creek Subdivision

Executive Summary

Staff has prepared for Council consideration an ordinance authorizing the City Manager to execute an electric service agreement with Boone Electric Cooperative to provide electric service at the sanitary sewer pump station serving Fox Creek Subdivision.

Discussion

A sanitary sewer system, which includes a sewer pump station, is currently being constructed to serve the Fox Creek Subdivision development located off Highway PP (see attached diagram). The gravity sewer system, pump station and force main will be owned and operated by the City of Columbia. The pump station is located within the electric service territory of Boone Electric Cooperative. This ordinance authorizes the City Manager to execute the electric service agreement with Boone Electric Cooperative. This agreement is similar to other electric service agreements between the City and Boone Electric Cooperative.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: The minimum cost for electric service is \$67.50 per month (\$810 annually), which will be paid from the Sewer Utility operating budget.

Long-Term Impact: The ongoing minimum annual cost of \$810 for electric service for this pump station will be included in the Sewer Utility annual operating budget.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts

Strateaic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Infrastructure, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History	
Date	Action
	None

Suggested Council Action

Approve the ordinance authorizing the City Manager to execute an electric service agreement with Boone Electric Cooperative to provide electric service for the sanitary sewer pump station serving Fox Creek Subdivision.